The Supplier shall retain ownership of and have exclusive right to use such cutoff valve and 

water meter including the right to turn said valve on and off.  All taps or services must be 

approved by the Supplier in advance of installation.  The Member shall be required to pay the 

prevalent tap fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for each new service line.  

Supplier is responsible for providing service & maintenance up to the point one (1) foot past the 

meter pit discharge side. Member is responsible for cost and maintenance from the point one (1) 

foot past the meter pit discharge side to usage;

[...]

prevent such bills from becoming delinquent nor relieve the Member from payment or late 

penalties;   

5. VIOLATIONS.  Violation of any of these rules and regulation or Bylaws of the Supplier shall 

permit the Supplier to remove the meter and disconnect service.  A re-installation charge of one 

hundred and twenty five dollars ($125.00) shall be paid to resume service; 

6. INVOLUNTARY DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE.   Supplier reserves the right to 

discontinue services without prior notice for the following reasons: 

(a) emergency repairs; 

(b) if a condition dangerous or hazardous to life, physical safety or property exists;